NOTICE OF TENDER

The Town of Central Butte

is accepting tenders on the following:

Lot 11 Block 4 Plan AD912 – 72 Second Ave. W in Central Butte

All tenders must be submitted to:

By Mail: Town of Central Butte, Box 10, Central Butte, SK S0H 0T0

In Person: 281 Main St., Central Butte SK

<u>Via Email:</u> townofcentralbutte@sasktel.net

Via Fax: 306-796-4627

Tenders must be received at the Central Butte Town Office on or before March 9, 2023 by 4:00 p.m.

Lowest or any tender not necessarily accepted.

Dated this 19th day of January 2023.

For more information or questions please call 306-796-2288

Kyle Van Den Bosch

CAO

Town of Central Butte